
Addendum  1 - P a g e  1  

County of Winnebago 
County Administration Building 
404 Elm Street 
Rockford, Illinois  61101 
 

Ann Johns 
Director of Purchasing 

Phone:  815-319-4380 
Fax:  815-319-4381 

February 23, 2018 
ADDENDUM ONE 

 
TANDEM AXLE DUMP TRUCKS BID 

BID NUMBER 18B-2133 

Bidders are required to indicate on their Bid Form 18B-2133 that they have received and 
acknowledged this addendum. 

Any questions should be directed to the Purchasing Department, 404 Elm Street, Room 202, Rockford, 
IL 61101 or by telephone 815-319-4380, or email Ann Johns at purchasing@wincoil.us. 

Please see the following revisions to this Bid’s Specifications.   

ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS 

Page 12: Under Bid Specifications 

 General, add Note: If any of the specifications below cannot be met, explain what can be supplied 
that is equivalent to it. 

 Vehicle Summary – Description: eliminate Wheel Base 196” 

 Vehicle Summary – Body Type: eliminate Max Laden Weight (lbs) 1,000 
 
Page 13: Under Truck Chassis, Cab and Engine Specifications 

 Frame & Equipment: eliminate three piece cross members 

 Frame & Equipment: it should read 22.4 in Bumper Extension without Adapter, not 27.8” 

 Front Axle & Equipment: it should read Power Steering TRW TAS65 Dual, not THP60 

 Engine & Equipment: eliminate 120V from Davco 382 FW Separator Heater 

 Engine & Equipment: it should read 12V and 120V Heat for Fuel Filter 
 
Page 16:  

 Under Warranties eliminate Paccar in the second line and eliminate the fourth line completely (2017 
EPA Emissions Engine) 

 Add the Note: If any of the specifications below cannot be met, explain what can be supplied that is 
equivalent to it 

 
Page 17:  

 Under RDS Options in line 54. it should say Cougar instead of Courgar 
 
Page 29:  

 Under Stainless 9” Under Tailgate Spreader, add line 18. The drive motor shall have an integral speed 
sensor for closed loop controller 

 Under 240 Gal Behind the Cab Pre-wet System or Equivalent, line 11, add  7 GPM Hydraulic pump with 
flow meter (not Electric Pump – 3 GPM System) 

 
 

mailto:purchasing@wincoil.us


Addendum  1 - P a g e  2  

 
 
Pages 35 and 37:  

 Under Additional Cost for 5 Year Warranties per Truck, eliminate the Power Train line item  

 

END OF ADDENDUM ONE 


